TECHNICAL BULLETIN

MIDALLOY CHROMAX E312-16 COATED ELECTRODE

CLASSIFICATION
e AWS 5.4 Class E312-16 / ASME SFA 5.4 Class E312-16

DESCRIPTION
e MIDALLOY CHROMAX 312 electrodes are used for welding wrought and cast alloys of similar composition, as
well as for welding dissimilar metals.

e The weld deposits exhibit high tensile strength and offer good resistance to abrasion.
TYPICAL CHEMISTRY

C Mn Si Cr Ni S P Fe
0.12 1.80 0.56 29.3 9.4 .021 .022 BAL.

e Available sizes: 3/32" x 12", 1/8" x 14", 5/32” x 14" and 3/16" x 14"

TYPICAL MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

TENSILE STRENGTH 108,000 PSI
YIELD STRENGTH 78,000 PSI
ELONGATION IN 2” 23%

TYPICAL ELECTRODE SIZES & CURRENTS FOR SMAW WELDING OF STAINLESS STEELS

DIAMETER | VOLTAGE AMPERAGE
FLAT VERTICAL & OVERHEAD
3/32” 24 - 28 70 -85 65-75
1/8” 26 —30 85-110 80 —-90
5/32" 28 — 32 110 — 140 100 - 120
3/16” 28 — 32 120 - 160 110 -130

STANDARD PACKAGING

e 3/327 8 Ib. can/ 48 Ib. box
e 1/8" 10 Ib. can / 60 Ib. box
e 3/16” 10 Ib. can / 60 Ib. box
e 5/32" 10 Ib. can / 60 Ib. box

The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as
warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. We reserve the right to modify or improve the
designs or specifications of such products at any time without notice.

Office and Corporate Warehouse

630 Axminister Drive — ’-’
Fenton, MO 63026 s 636-349-6000 » 800-776-3300 | a /) y

Fax 636-349-2240



	Midalloy Chromax E312-16 Coated Electrode
	CLASSIFICATION
	DESCRIPTION
	C
	Mn
	Si
	Cr
	Ni
	S
	P
	Fe
	0.12
	1.80
	0.56
	29.3
	9.4
	.021
	.022
	BAL.
	                           AMPERAGE
	FLAT
	VERTICAL & OVERHEAD
	STANDARD PACKAGING




