MIDALLOY CHROMAX E312-16 COATED ELECTRODE

CLASSIFICATION

AWS 5.4 Class E312-16 / ASME SFA 5.4 Class E312-16

DESCRIPTION

- MIDALLOY CHROMAX 312 electrodes are used for welding wrought and cast alloys of similar composition, as well as for welding dissimilar metals.
- The weld deposits exhibit high tensile strength and offer good resistance to abrasion.

TYPICAL CHEMISTRY

С	Mn	Si	Cr	Ni	S	Р	Fe
0.12	1.80	0.56	29.3	9.4	.021	.022	BAL.

• Available sizes: 3/32" x 12", 1/8" x 14", 5/32" x 14" and 3/16" x 14"

TYPICAL MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

TENSILE STRENGTH	108,000 PSI	
YIELD STRENGTH	78,000 PSI	
ELONGATION IN 2"	23%	

TYPICAL ELECTRODE SIZES & CURRENTS FOR SMAW WELDING OF STAINLESS STEELS

DIAMETER	VOLTAGE	AMPERAGE		
		FLAT	VERTICAL & OVERHEAD	
3/32"	24 – 28	70 – 85	65 – 75	
1/8"	26 – 30	85 – 110	80 – 90	
5/32"	28 – 32	110 – 140	100 – 120	
3/16"	28 – 32	120 – 160	110 – 130	

STANDARD PACKAGING

3/32" 8 lb. can / 48 lb. box
1/8" 10 lb. can / 60 lb. box
3/16" 10 lb. can / 60 lb. box
5/32" 10 lb. can / 60 lb. box

The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of such products at any time without notice.

